L1 L1
L
H1 A
L1 L1
L
H1 A A
8
85 12

214
Slot diffusers
Ordering key
Note:
Standard colour is RAL 9010. Other colours on customer’s request.
I5 Thermal insulation (polyethylene), 5 mm thick, on the outside of the plenum box
I9 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C), 9 mm thick, on the outside of the
plenum box (synthetic rubber based material)
I19 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C), 19 mm thick, on the outside of the
plenum box (synthetic rubber based material)
P Installation of the plenum box with hangers
Z Fixing of the diffuser to the plenum box with a cross-member
V Visible installation (front plate without plenum box)
M Volume control damper
K Plenum box
B Black deflectors
W White deflectors
1 Number of rows with nozzles
2
LD-19 Nozzle diffuser
LD-19/1/B/K/M/Z/P/I5   L=1000 (length L=600, 700, …, 2000)
215
Slot diffusers
L02 (m)L02 (m) L02 (m)L02 (m)
Quick selection
Sound power level, pressure drop and throw distances
Horizontal discharge DT= 0K
Type Q (l/s) 13.9 27.8 41.7 55.6 69.4 83.3 111.1
(m³/h) 50 100 150 200 250 300 400
LD-19/1 L=600 mm
LWA (dB(A)) 27 40 46.8 / / / /
∆pt (Pa) 12.8 47 101.2 / / / /
L0.2 (m) 2.7 3.5 4.1 / / / /
Lmin (m) 4.3 5.9 7.1 / / / /
LD-19/1 L=1000 mm
LWA (dB(A)) 21.4 33.7 40.8 44.8 / / /
∆pt (Pa) 5 17.7 37.7 64.6 / / /
L0.2 (m) 2.2 2.8 3.6 4.4 / / /
Lmin (m) 3.2 4.4 6.0 7.6 / / /
LD-19/1 L=1500 mm
LWA (dB(A)) 16.4 27.4 34.8 39.7 43.1 / /
∆pt (Pa) 2.3 7.9 16.9 28.9 43.8 / /
L0.2 (m) 2 2.5 2.8 3.3 3.9 / /
Lmin (m) 2.7 3.7 4.4 5.4 6.6 / /
LD-19/1 L=2000 mm
LWA (dB(A)) 13.1 22.8 30 35.2 39.1 41.9 45.5
∆pt (Pa) 1.4 4.6 9.7 16.5 25 35.2 60.4
L0.2 (m) 1.9 2.2 2.6 2.9 3.2 3.6 3.9
Lmin (m) 2.5 3.1 3.9 4.5 5.1 5.9 6.6
LD-19/2 L=600 mm
LWA (dB(A)) 19.1 30.9 38.2 / / / /
∆pt (Pa) 3.4 12.2 26 / / / /
L0.2 (m) 3.2 4.6 6.8 / / / /
Lmin (m) 5.4 8.2 12.6 / / / /
LD-19/2 L=1000 mm
LWA (dB(A)) 13.1 22.8 30 35.2 / / /
∆pt (Pa) 1.5 4.9 10.1 17.1 / / /
L0.2 (m) 2.7 3.5 4.3 5.4 / / /
Lmin (m) 4.3 5.9 7.6 9.8 / / /
LD-19/2 L=1500 mm
LWA (dB(A)) 10.3 18.4 24.9 30.1 34.2 / /
∆pt (Pa) 0.7 2.4 4.8 7.9 11.9 / /
L0.2 (m) 2.4 3 3.4 4.2 4.8 / /
Lmin (m) 3.7 4.9 5.7 7.3 8.5 / /
LD-19/2 L=2000 mm
LWA (dB(A)) 9.1 16.6 22.8 27.8 31.9 35.3 40.3
∆pt (Pa) 0.5 1.4 2.8 4.7 6.9 9.6 16.2
L0.2 (m) 2.4 2.8 3.1 3.6 4 4.4 5.6
Lmin (m) 3.6 4.4 5.1 6.1 6.9 7.7 10.1
Definition of symbols
LWA (dB(A)) Sound power level
Dpt (Pa) Total pressure drop
L0.2 (m) Isothermal throw length of supply air jet, when its speed drops down to 0.2 m/s